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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

• 

TARIFF FOR 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

The Morgantown Utilities Commission has changed its wholesale 
( c0I 
t\/lqjZ; water rate to the Butler County Water System, Inc. by the same 

percentage of increase it passed along to its retail customers . 

The rate increase will be 33.5 percent changing the rate as follows: 

Current Wholesale Rate is $1.0340 

New Wholesale Rate is $1.3804 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
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JUN 30 1999 
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Issued by authority of an Order of the Pub I ic Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. ____ _ 
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BUTLER COUNTY WATER SYSTEM. INC. 
(Name of Utility) 

FOR Entire Area Served 
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Sheet of 1of2 -------
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

DATE OF ISSUE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

General Service Monthly Water Rates 

lilr is 3l~" M1t1e1 
First 2,000 gallons $16.96 Minimum Bill 

Next 4,000 gallons 4.91 per 1,000 gallons 

Next 44,000 gallons 4.36 per 1,000 gallons 

Next 50,000 gallons 3.75 per 1,000 gallons 

over 100,000 gallons 3.13 per1,000gallons 

1"Me1§rs 

First 5,000 gallons $32.19 Minimum Bill 

Next 1,000 gallons 4 .91 per 1,000 gallons 

Next 44,000 gallons 4.36 per 1,000 gallons 

Next 50,000 gallons 3.75 per 1,000 gallons 

Over 100,000 gallons 3. 13 per 1,000 gallons 

1-112" Meters 

c 
\ \} lC\/ ?Jj)1 

First 10,000 gallons $57.51 Minimum Bill 
I 

Next 40,000 gallons 4.36 per 1,000 gallons I 

I 
Next 50,000 gallons 3. 75 per 1,000 gallons 

I Over 100,000 gallons 3.13 per 1,000 gallons 

2" Meters I 
First 16,000 gallons $84.41 Minimum Bill I 
Next 34,000 gallons 4.36 per 1,000 gallons I Next 50,000 gallons 3. 75 per 1,000 gallons 

Over 100,000 gallons 3.13 per 1,000 gallons I 
I 

Januarv 12 2005 

ISSUED BY Pri~si8eti!LIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commis tion of~~¥~{f-J~bR s:o 11 
No; 2003-00486 Dated January 12. 2005 . SECTION 9 (1) 

B~ y _________________________ _ 
Executive Director 
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Canceling P.S.C. Ky. No. 96-220 
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

3" Meters 
First 25,000 gallons 

Next 25,000 gallons 

Next 50,000 gallons 

Over 100,000 gallons 

4• Meters 

First 30,000 gallons 

Next 20,000 gallons 

Next 50,000 gallons 

Over 100,000 gallons 

6" Meters 
First 60,000 gallons 

Next 40,000 gallons 

Over 100,000 gallons 

S- Meters 
First 80,000 gallons 

Next 20,000 gallons 

Over 100,000 gallons 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$137.03 Minimum Bill 

4.36 per 1,000 gallons 

3.75 per 1,000 gallons 

3.13 per 1,000 gallons 

$189.56 Minimum Bill 

4.36 per 1,000 gallons 

I 
3.75 per 1,000gallons 

3.13 per 1,000 gallons 

I 
$331.11 Minimum Bill 

3.75 per 1,000 gallons 

3.13 per 1,000 gallons 

$419.98 Minimum Bill 

3.75 per 1,000 gallons 

3.13 per1,000gallons 

DATE OF ISSUE ~· €J;r5= j DA°':~~EFFE l~'Q~~,.,...,..rMf?~~T"l\'T11Tl"""T~~ 
ISSUED BY ~ ~Qb __ · · ~LE: Pr s1dent OF KENTUCKY 
~ EFFECTIVE 

1/12/2005 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Com mis ion of Kentuckyjn<fi}aS$1) 
No. 2003-00486 Dated January 12. 2005 

~ B . ... 
Y---------~--------------

Executive Director 
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CLASSIFICAI ION OF SERVICE 

CHARGES FOR NON-RECURRING SERVICES 

SUBJECT: Charges for Special Non-recurring Services 

Regular working hours are 7:30 a.m. - 3:00 p.m. Monday - Friday (excluding holidays.) After hours 
charge is any other time. 

The following charges for special non-recurring services shall be made: 

1. 

~. 

3. 

4. 

Service Connection Charge. A charge of $25 shall be made for all service reconnections made 
during regular working hours, except that there shall be no connection charge made for service 
on the original installation of faci I ities. If service is reconnected other than during regular working 
hours, the charge shall be $65. 

Delinquent Service Charge. A charge of $25.00 shall be made for a trip to collect a delinquent 
account or terminate service. Where a customer's service has been discontinued for nonpayment 
of bills and the delinquent customer has paid his or her outstanding bills for service and 
requested reconnection, the water district shall assess a service connection charge in addition 
to a delinquent service charge to re-establish water service. 

Meter Reading Recheck Charge. A charge of $25.00 shall be made for a trip to recheck a meter 
reading when the customer requests the meter to be rechecked for a correct reading and the 
meter was not misread. 

Meter Test Request. Upon request a customer may have his meter tested and adjustments will 
be made to the bill where the meter is found to be more than 2 percent fast or slow in accordance 
with 807: KAR 5: 006, Section 18, provided request by the customer is not more frequent than once 
each twelve months. If such test shows the meter to be less than 2 percent fast, a $50.00 charge 

shall be made. \CE coMMISS\ON 
PUBL\C ~:~ENillC\('f 

ErffCiNE I :J. - I &-qq 
DATE OF ISSUE _ __:_:_=-:....=.!.!.!=.=..:........:~1:...::::9-=-9=-9- DATE OF EFFECTIVE daa'W!' 1, 
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2000. 
Year 

•

ISSUED BY . President PO OS m ~ Green KY 42102 
oland Steph ns Title SECii,"A~rtb;E~S 

BY: s . . THE co\llMISSION 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service CommisSi®cnlf.~AfuCKy 1n Case No. 1999-402 

dated December 16, 1999 



5 .. 

•• 
7. 

8. 

9. 

• 

PSC Meter Test Comlnt. Any customer of the District mf request a meter test by written 
application to the Public Service commission, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, KY 40602 . 

Service Investigation Charge. A charge of $25.00 per trip shall be made for service investigation 
during regular working hours if interruption of a service or service problem is associated with the 
customers own plumbing facilities and beyond the Water District delivery point and is not caused 
by failure of District's facilities. The charge for investigation after working hours will be $65.00 per 
trip. Any maintenance and repair of facilities beyond District's delivery point is the responsibility 
of the customer. 

Meter Investigation Charge. When an investigation of facilities on customers' premises reveals 
meter seals broken, damaged meters, or unauthorized use of water, a meter investigation fee of 
$75.00 shall be charged. The actual cost of repairing damage to the meter service or other Water 
District facilities, if any, shall also be charged and the customers' bill shall be paid for the amount 
of water service rendered. 

Return Check Charge. When a check, including auto payment, is accepted for payment of a bill 
and the check is not honored by the financial institution, a return check charge $25.00 shall be 
charged. 

Service Line Inspection Charges. A charge of $50.00 shall be made. to inspect a customer's 
service line from the point of delivery at the meter service to the point of use. The service line 
inspection charge may be waived if confirmation is received from the Kentucky State Plumbing 
Inspector that a state plumbing permit has been obtained and the State Plumbing Inspector will 
inspect the service line . 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

DEC 16 1999 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY: S~ &uJ 
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RULES AND REGULATIO~S 

Tariff for 
Purchased Water Adjustment Clause . 

_This regulation prescribes the requirements under which the Butler County Water System, Inc.~ 
may implement a purchased water adjustment clause designed to recover the increased costs of. 
water purchased, where the water utility is not financially able to absorb an increase from its 
supplier. This Purchased Water Adjustment Clause shall be in accordance with 807 KAR 
5: 067, as adopted by the Public. Service Commission. 

Section · 1. Aoplication for Change in Base Rate 

The rates a water utility is currently authorized to charge its customers are based upon the 
wholesale cost of water to that .water utility pursuant to valid contracts or wholesale tariffs on · 
file with the Commission. For purposes of a purchased water a_djustment clause, this ~holesale 
rate shall be considered as the base rate, for purchased water and any increase or decrease in 
the base rate shall be con?idered the changed rate. 

- -- · (1) .In t~e event. there is a change in the base rate~ 'the utili~ shall file with the Commission 
t,._ following mformat1on: - .·.· · C · 

. . !.' \ l/I °'12rol 
(a) A copy of the wholesale supplier's tariff effecting a change in the base rate and a 

statement from the wholesale supplier evidencing the effective date of the changed rate; 

(b) "A detailed statement of water purchased under the base rat C f!\oe.t€~r2> 
. ended within ninety (90) days of the .fil.ing date and showing billing b th Mfli~rsuclh>n\W~~n 

rate and also under the changed rat~: · · .. · t E g ~ t., 1982 

(c) A detailed statement of water sold for the same month period by AA-0lk2..-e-Fs--
. . . • • . ~AND iA.Rlr 

(d) A balarice sheet and statement of operating expenses ~nd revenues for t.lie most 
recent month period for which that information is available; 

(~ In the event. of an increase only, evidence that the water utility has notified its 
C'.lstomers of the proposed rate revision; 

(£) Revised tariff sheets reflecting the :--ates the applicant proposes to charge; and 

(g) Such other information as the Commission may request for a proper determination 
of the purchased water adjustment. •• • • • 

~SUED 

D;\ TE EFf ;::CT 1 YE . J anuarv 4, , 198 2 -
Eonth ~;.y '!~;;..~ 

Presiderit, Bd. of l~irectnrs 
T.i~lo 

Post OfficE" Box r-US 
RrwHnQ Grp<>n.,,,_ !<Y 4210 

f.a.,;;-\!•:.!::> 



· Entire Arca Served .. 
P.s.c. Ky. No. l 

Ori ahrnl sheet No. 2 
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0

No, 

Sheet ?lo. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

. .,..,. 
. (2) The Commission may require that the balance sheet and statement of expenses and 

:revenues furnished pursuant to subsection (1) (d) of this section be updated to within ninety 
(90) days of the filing of an application and that the updated information correspond to the 
same month period as the water purchased information furt;tish~d pursuant to subsection (1) (b) 
of this section. : : : . · 

... 
(3) Upon receipt of all the necessary information, the Commission will review the effect 

of the changed rate upon the applicant's operations and if an increase is proposed, determine 
whether all or part of the increase can be absorbed by the applicant . An applicant shall not 
implement its proposed revised rates until the Commission issues an order authorizing · the 
applicant to adjust its rates. If an adjustment is authorized, the supplier's changed rate shall 
be<7ome the supplier's base rate for use in future applications. · 

(4) The maximum amount of the adjustment so'Ordered shall not produce revenue adjust­
ments greater than the difference between the purch~sed water. billed at the base rate a~d th;_. 
i9.:hased water billed at the changed rate. . . · . ·- . K. ~ 0 

• . . . · 1 cHE .C i:;;. . 
. · . · ' . .. ". ti commission . 

(5) The notice required by subsec.tion (1) (e) of this section may be P~'Eotiip~1shed }?ya 

bill insert. · . · · · { ri/~1 .. ~-~ _ 
. \\·l\1. . ". bY~AAlFFS 

Section 2 . Calculatio·n of the Purchased Water Adj 

I{a change is made in a base rate charged to a water utility by its supplier(s), the unit charges 
of the wholesale tariff shall be increased or decreased by a purchased water adjustment calcu-
lated as. follows: ·. · 

(1) Water purchases shall be computed at the supplier's base rate and the supplier's 
changed rate. using a period of twelve (12) calendar months ending within ninety (90) days 
preceding the month of the effective date of the supplier's rate change. The difference between 

. these amounts shows the total change in the applicant's purchased water costs . 

, (2) The total change in purchased water costs shall be divided by the a:tual number of 
cubic feet or gallons sold, yielding the purchased water adjustment· expressed in cents per 
cubic feet or gallons •. unless the applicant's water loss exceeds . fifteen (15) percent • 

• 
~ (3) In .instances where the water loss exceeds fifteen. (15) percent, the actual water 

__ s shall bo ·d;vided by eiftity-five (85) percent yielding the maximum allowable water 

.• 

DA TE E Ff £CT l Y .S J " n u ar y 4 , 1 9~8u.2.__y..--:-::-:-:---
li on th ~ay "i..:a•: 
· Post Office Box 1118 

:!>UEO BY Y Bowling .Green, KY 42101 
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RULES AND REGULAT?O~S 

purchases. The maximum allowable water purchases shall then be multiplied by the change in 
cost per cubic foot or gallons, yielding the total ~lowable change. The total allowable change . 
shall then be divided by the actual number of cubic feet or gallons sold, yielding the purchased 
water adjustment expressed in cents per cubic feet or gallons. 

Section 3. Procedure for Distribution of Refunds from . Suppliers 

In the ·~vent a water utility receives a refund from its supplier for amounts previously paid, the 
water utility shall immediately apply to the Commission for authority to make adjustments on 
the amounts charged customer.s' bills under this regulation as f?llows: 

. (1) The total refund received by the water utility shall be divided by the number of 
cubic feet or gallons of water the water utility estim~tes it will sell to its customers during 
tb ~two (2) month period beginning with the first day of the month following receipt of the 
l9..nd, yielding the refund factor to be applied against each cubic foot of water sold thereafter. 

i I 
(2) Effective with meter readings taken on and after the first day of the second month 

following receipt of the refund, the water utility will reduce by the refund factor any pur­
chased water adjustment that would otherwise be applicable during the period. The period 
of reduced· purchased water adjustment shall be adjusted, if necessary, in order to·most 
nearly approximate the total amount t:O be refunded. The water utility shall make full distri­
bution of the refund within two (2) ~onths. 

(3) In the event a water utility receives a large or .unusual refund, the water utility may 
apply to the Commission for a deviation frqrn the procedure for distribution of refunds specified 
herein. . . . .. · 11 C 

\ \/lqt®1 

••• 

Base Rate - . 683 per 1, 000 Gallon · cHECKE;\? . 
Pubiir Sf'Plice Comm1ss1on 

Supplier City of Morgantown 2 2 1982 

DATE .Eff·ECTlYE · Januc::-x.....4~}:...:9:..::8:.::2;.... ... _~-:::-:~-
. · . Month ~ay Yd~~ 

Post Office Box 1118 
President, Bd. of Directors Bowling Green KY 4'.' 
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P.s_c. Ky. No. ~ z 
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~ BUTLER COUNTY WATER SYSTEM, INC. Canc~lling P.SrG• Ky. No. -------
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Rtn..ES AND REGULATIONS 

1. Additional Rules and Regulations. These Rules and Regulations are in addition to 
the rules of the Kentucky Public Service Commission . 

. ~ 
2. Application for Service. · Each prospective customer desiring water service may be 

required to sign the District's stp.ndard Application for Water Service -before 
service is supplied by ·the District. No service will be installed unless there 
is a main distribution l .ine existing along the road from which service is requested. 
If service is desired on the same side of the road as the water

0

main, the meter 
shall be installed within 5 feet of the water main. If service is desired on the 
opposite side of the road from the water main, the service line will be run under 
the road and the meter installed on private property adjacent to .the highway right 
of way,· provided the distance from the main iine to the .meter point is not more 
than 60 feet. If the distance is greaterthan . 60 feet, the customer will b~ re­
quired to pay the cost of installing the pipe for the additional footage. 

A. Residential 
A contribution .in aid of construction as provided in the Schedule of Rates 

· and Charges must be paid on all new connections to the .existing water line. 

··e. B. ·Commercial 

. . .. 

Rules: 'a)1d Regulations for coi:nmercial service, except as noted below, are the 
same as .for residential service. 

A commercial customer, or large quantity user, will be required to pay a 
contribution in aid . of construction determined by the· siz.e of metering 
equipment as provided in the Schedule of Rates and Charges. In addition 
to the connection fee' the customer shall pay the cost of installing all t . . 
::~~~ce line bores or open cuts which ext.end : beyond ~ feet of the water \\llll/l(i}l 

Discontinuance of Service by District. District may refuse to connect- or may 
discontinue service for the violation of any. of its Rules and _Regulations, or for 
violation of any of the provisions of . the Schedule of Rates and Charges, or of 
the application of customer or contract with customer ·. · District may discontinue 
service to customer for the theft of water or the appearance of water theft devices 
on the premises of customer. The discontinuance of.service by District for any 
causes as . stated in this rule does not release t:ustorrier from his obligation to 
District for the payment of minimum bills s pe i~ied in app~-c~tion of customer 
or contract with customer. ( • -

. . 

DATE OF ISSUE December 4, 1978 
Month )Jay Year 

ISSUED BY w. P. Hampton ~ 
-Naruo oxlifi'ic~· 

f;f1 ~;1Mt;)::ilOt1 , 
' 

M.A:R 7 1979 

. by __ L__~ 
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·· · 'i'It!o 
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P.s.c. Ky. No. ~ "2 

Original Sheet Ne. ~3 

BUTLER COUNTY WATER SYSTEM, INC. Cancelling P. s .. G. Ky• No. 

Sheet No. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 
---.. ·-· 

All water line extensions . will be in compliance with PSC W-1 Rule XII 2 "B". 

· In summary each .customer who hooks on alon,g the line extended will pay our standard 
· tap fee . . 

If the developer desires service along the line extended, he too will pay the 
standard tap fee just as any other customer. The water district will return 
to him 50 percent of the fee . . On a residential tap fee this would .amount to 
$125, which would be more ·than the cost for extending the average distribution 
line for 50 feet. 

. . 

. .L 16>1 
\ \,/ \C\.I . . . . 

C H E C .r; ·E D-. 
" PUBLIC SEJWICE !~ft f1),';1ur; 

.. J. ·· MAR 7 1979 ··_. ·. · 

. i'Oy __ ,d~ 
ENGINEERING iVl\ll lN 

DATE Of ISSUE December 4, icns .• DA'l'E EFFECTIVE December 4, 1978 
Month Day Yea r' . . . Month - Day Year 

ISS~ED DY W. P. Hampton~~esid~nt. P.O.Box lll8, Bowlinq Green,KY 4G l01 
Namo of 0 !1Tcer . 1'It1o ACfdrcss 



FOR Entire Area Served · 

P.S.C . Ky. No. 2 
~-----~~-

Butler County Water System, Inc. Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 2 ----
...;O::.:.r...:i•gi..:.i.:.:n.:::.a.:.l ___ Sheet No. 4 Paragraph 5 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

The following revision of policy is prescribed for the customers in the area 
served by Butler County Water System Inc. (System). All other rates and 
charges not specifically mentioned herein shall remain the same as those in 
effect under authority of this Commission prior to the effective date of this 
Order. 

A deposit or suitable guarantee equal to approximately twice the 
System's average monthly water bill will be required of each 
classification of customers before water service is supplied. 
The deposit may be waived for those customers who apply for 
and pay the Contribution In Aid of Construction Fee based on 
the size of metering equipment at the location. The 
classification of customers is established as follows: 1) 
residential, 2) industrial , 3) commercial and all others. 

Service will be refused or discontinued for failure to nav the 
requested deposit. Interest as prescribed by KRS 278.46(or 
other applicable KRS's will be paid annually by credit to the 
customer's water bill on the anniversary date (month) of the 
customer's deposit, except no credit may be made if the 
customer's water bill is delinquent on the anniversary date of 
the deposit. 

The System may require a deposit in addition to the initial 
deposit if the customer's classification of service changes or if 
there is a substantial change in usage. Upon termination of 
service, the deposit and any interest earned will be credited to 
the water bills owed to the System by the customer with any 
remainder refunded to the customer. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

-DATE OF ISSUE.......,=--=-=~~~=:--~=---~- DATE 

Of KENTUCKY 
EFFECTIVE 

JUL 14 1994 

PUBSllANT TO 807 KAR 5:Dl 1 
sEeTION 9 <I) ' 

EFFECTIVEBY: 5~4'(9'~ -~ 
~ViCE oMJ.8alc)N MANAGER Year 

ISSUED BY...::::::::~~~~~~~~~~:::~Pr~e~sJi~d~e~ntL,_JBillo~a~rdL£;Lf_lli.J~.1.Q.t;,i.. ___ ~---~-~~ 
Butler County Water 
PO Box 1118 . 
Bowling Green KY 42102-1118 
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BUTLER COUNTY WATER SYSTEM, INC. Cancelling P. S.G. Ky. No. 
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RULES AND REGULATIONS 

4. Billing. Bills will be rendered monthly and shall be paid within ten days from 
date of bill at the office of District. Failure to receive bill will not release 
Cl,lstomer from payment obligations. Should bills not be paid as above, District 
may at any time thereafter, upon five days written notice to customer, . discontinue 
service. Bills paid on o~ before the final dat~ of payme~t shall be payable at the 
net rates~ but thereafter the gross rates shall apply as provided in the Schedule 
of Rates and Charges. Should the final date for payment of the bill at the net 
rates fall · on a Sunday or holiday, the business day next foll()wingthe final date 
will be held as a day of grace for delivery of payment. 

i . 5. A deposit or suitable guarantee equal to a . mately twice the average 
atei bill may be required of any cu§t:_ before. water service is supplied. 

The District may at i ·on returJL-t.·he--aeposit to the customer after one year. 
Upon termination of service os-:- be applied by the .District against any 
unpaid bills of ~}J.e,..-c~ and if any balance rema~application is 
made, s ::sh_.btrrallce shall be refunded to . custom_er. Interest_ on depos:i:ts wil~ be paid 
~-customer according to Public Servi9e Commission Rules,. . e 1/q 

6. Point of Delivery. The point of delivery .is the point_ where the meter is located 
on .the customer's premises. All water lines, plumbing, and equipment beyond the 
meter shal·l be installed. and maintained by the customer. 

i. Termination of Contr act by Customer. Customers who have _fµlfilled their contract 
terms and wish to discontinue.service must give at least three (3) days' written 
notice to that effect, unless contract specified otherwise. Notice to discontinue 
service prior to expiration of contract term will not relieve customer from any 

· minimum or guaranteed payment under any contract or· rate. · 0 ·. · 
. . . \ \/lqJ1JJ57 

8. Customer Is Se:i;:-vi.ce Line. All service lines beyond the metering point should be 
installed of material consisting of copper, galvanized, or PVC pipe with rating 
of not less than 160 psi. The size of service line beyond _the point of delivery 
should not be. less than 3/4"; however, a larger size may be needed to provide 
adequate service . . If the customer's point of use is at a higher elevation than 
the point of delivery, the customer should consult with a reputable engineering 
firm to size the service line from the point of deli~ery. 

9. Right of Access. The customer must agree to permit the District to lay, maintain, 
repair, or remove such :water lines · which are the property of the District located on 
the customer's property with the right of ingres s a.no g:i:ess ovfi.l'! f s t omer' s · 
property. The District's duly authorized repre e · ,e ~~~tR\ ~o~ r. tduly authorized 
employee of the St.ate Health Department bearing Jprop .J fd-e n't i 'a fa' i.nd identification 
shall be permitted to ente.r upon all properties Jfor t e p~rpose of inspection, 
observation, measurement, sampling, and testing ; in ~ r man 7 Qth the provisions of 

these Rules and Regulations. l oy~£~ 
DATE Of ISSUE December 4.;._J,.___l-.9....,7-.8_...-----

Month )Jay ~ Year . 

ISS~ED DY W. P. Hampton ~1'.re~,ident 
Na.mo of Of iic~ J. ltlo 

P.O.Box 1118, Bowling Green,K':l 42101 
ACfdress 
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FOR Entire Area Served 

original Sheet Ne. ~ 5 
-----~~~~~~-

BUTLER COUNTY WATER SYSTEM, INC. Canc·elling P.S.G. Ky. No. -------
Sheet No. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

10. Interruption of Service .. The District will use reasonable diligence in supplying 
water service, but shall not be liable for breach of contract in the event of, or 
for loss, injury, or damage to persons or property resulting from interruptions in 
service, excessive or inadequate water pressure, oi otherwise unsatisfactory service, 
whether or not caused by neglige,nce. 

11. Additional Load. The service connection s~pplied by the· Dist~ict for each customer 
has a definite capacity, and no addition to the equipment or load connected thereto 
will be allowed except by consent of the District. Failure to give notice of 
additions or changes in load, _and to obtain the District's consent .for same, shall 
render the customer liable for any damage to any of the District's lines or equip­
ment ~aused by the additional or changed installation. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

Notice of Trouble . . Customer shall notify the District immediately should the 
service be unsatisfactory for ariy reason, or should there be any defects, trouble, 
or accidents affecting the · supply of water. Such notices, if verba~, . should be 
confirmed in writing. 

Nonstandard Service. Customer shall pay the cost of: any special" installation 
necessary to meet his pecul·iar requirements for service other than standard water 
tap. 

. .... ~/tl\/tLb1 
Scope. This Schedule of · Rules and Regulations is a part _ of all . contracts for 
receiving water service from _the District, and applies to all service received . 
from the D1strict, whether the service is based upon contract, agreement, -signed 
application, or otherwise. A copy of this schedule, toge.ther with a copy of the 
District's .Schedule -of Rates and Charges, shall he kept open to. inspection at the · 
office of the Distridi. 

Damage to District's Water System. No person shall maliciously, _ willfully, or 
negligently break, damage, destroy·, uncover, deface, or tamper with any structure, 

. appurtenance, or equipment which is a part . of the District's water works. Any 
person violating this provision shall be supject to . immediate arrest and discontin­
uation of water service. 

Water Line Extension. An applicant desiring ~n extension to a proposed real estate 
subdivision will be required to pay the entire cost of the extension. An agreement 
must be executed by the developer, a copy of wh±cn · s a~taefi-e ·r- "2,n qividual service 
applications will be in accordance with Rule No. 2 . L-

1
·•• . .... i ; .· 

· PUQUC srnv1c£ 1:n·.; Al -;:;!Qt• ' 

I. MAR 7 1979 

i o~.- .d~ 
fti G Fn?lf\lt. [l1111 )! i 'i'i 

D.ATE DA'l'E· EFFECTIVE December 4, 1978 Of ISSUE Decembe r 4_,_1978 . 
f.ronth )Jay Year · Month Dn.y ~ear 

ISSUED BY W. p. Hampton ~Jesident P.Q.Box 1~18, Bowli•\!,Ji{je en,KY 4210: 
Namo of (Jfiicer · 'fitlo t1.0 ross 



FOR Entire Area Served 

ori<;Iina1:.,_ Sheet NC. • ___ l\._C,,'""------

a.~ BUTLER COUNTY WATER SYSTEM, INC. 
~---------

Cancelling P.S.G. Ky. No. -------

. . . • 

e · 

. . 
'· 

Sheet No. 
~~~~~~~~· 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

The customer shall pay all construction costs ~nd design engineering in addition 
to reimbursing the District for inspection costs • 

· 17. Relocation of Wate r Facilities . . Distr.ict may, at the request of customer, 
relocate or change existing Distric t-owned equipment. Customer shall reimburse 
District for· such changes at actual cost including appropriate overhead. 

18 . Revisions . These Rules and Regulations mily be revised, amended, supplemented, or 
otherwis e changed from time to time without notice . . Such .changes, when effective, 
sha],.l have t he s ame force.as the present Rules and Regulations. 

19. Conflict . In case of conflict between any provisions of any rate schedule and the 
schedule of Rules and Regul ations, the rate .schedule shall apply. 

: ·: 

c EC!K E 'D I 
PUBLIC . SERVICE COh·lMiSSION j · 

t . ! MAR 7, ._1979 . . 

···o,, .... L~. 
0\JGINEERING . OIViSUJN 

.. 

DATE Of ISSUE De cembe r 4, 1978 .• DATE EFFECTIVE December 4, 1978 
Mon th )Jay Yeax- . Month Dny 'i ea r 

ISSUED DY w. P. Hfm-fito~President J.! .0 .5ox 111 s JlowHn~cf-"" 421: 0 1 
Naruo o Ti c c r --:-~m10 ' dre s s 

= 



: Entire Area Served 

P.s.c. Ky • No. 1 

• OriSiinal Sheet No. 5 

BUI'LER COUNI'Y WATER SYSTEM, INC. Cancelling P.s.c. Ky. ·No, 

Sheet ~lo. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

SUBJECT: Charges for Special Services 

The following charges for special services shall be made: 

1. Service Connection Charge. A charge of $5 shall be made for all service reconnecbions 
made during regular working hours, except that there shall be no connection charge made 
for service on the original installation of facilities. If service is reconnected other 
than during regular VK>rking hours, the charge shall be $35. 

2. Delinquent Service Charge. A charge of $5 shall be made for a trip to collect a 
delinquent accotm.t. A reconnection charge of $5 shall be made if reconnected during 
regular working hours. If reconnected after regular working hours, the charge shall 
be $35. (See PSC: Gen-1, Rule XII.) 

3. Meter Reading Recheck Charge. A charge of $5 shall be made for a trip to recheck a 
rreter reading When the custarer requests the meter to be rechecked for a correct reading 
and the meter was not misread. 

l.ter Test Request. Upon request a custorrer may have his meter tested and adjustments 
will be made to the · bill where the meter is fom.d to be more than two percent fast or 
slow in accordance with 807:KAR 5:006, Section 9, provided request by the customer is 
not more frequent than once ·each twelve months. If such test shows the meter to be 
less than two percent fast, a $25 charge shall be made. (_, )l 

5. PSC Meter Test Canplaint. Any customer of the District may request a meter test by \tJf\/l.(D 
written application to the Public Service Corrrnission, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, 
KY 40602. . 

6. Service Investigation Charge. A charge of $7. 50 per trip shall be made for service 
investigation during regular working hours if interruption of service is not caused by 
failure of District's facilities. · The charge for investigation after working hours will 
be $15 per trip. Any maintenance and repair of facilities beyond District's deliver; 
point is the responsibility of the custorrer. 

7. Meter Investigation Charge. When an investigation of facilities on custaners' premises 
reveals meter seals broken, damaged meters, or m.authorized use of water, a meter investi­
gation fee of $25 shall be charged. 

CHECKED 
Public Service Commission 

AUG l G 1922 
by d~~ 

l~b:::=:===.:::=:.:::=:::::===:::::::==:;;z::::=======================:=:::==~===R=AT=E=S =AsND=::TA=R=IF=FS=m-..;!::===== 
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FOR Entire Area Serv e d 

P . S . C. Ky. No. 89-209 ------
Original Sheet No. 
---~--- ------

Butler Countv ~ate r Svsten . Inc. Cancelling P.S . C. Ky. No. ----
Sheet No. ------- ------

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

1. contribution in Aid of Construction. The established 
contribution fee is based on the size of mctaring e~~i~.~n~ 
required as noted below: 

2. 

5/8 - inch meter • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • $ 450.00 
1 - inch meter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 550.00 
l 1/2- inch meter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,150 . 00 
2 - inch meter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ~ . . . 1,300.00 
3 - inch meter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4,000.00 
4 - inch meter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4,600.00 
6 - inch meter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Actual Cost 

In addition to the above connection fees for the various 
size meters, the customer shall pay the cost of installing 
all service line bores or open cuts which extend beyond 
5 feet of the water main, on 2-inch meters or larger. 

c )\ 
\ \J\qflJJ) 

Service line inspection charge. In cases where a state 
plumbing permit is not obtained and the state plumbing 
inspector does not inspect service lines, a charge of $25 
shall be made for a trip to inspect the service line. 

cp;~e:c1· . ~l~·. 

SFP 0 l 19 9 

DATE OF ISSUE September 7 1989 DATE EFFECTivf':S~p: fi~hHe'r !Y.· ~'-7 :v:i ... ,,fr ' 1989 
_,.,M~o-n-t~h~~---.D~a-y~~~Y~e-a_r_ Month Day Year 

rliEo BY __ _;_;.....;:_~~(:::::;.;.:;..~~~~~P~r~e_s_id_e_n_t_,;.....~P--O~Bo_x~l-l_l_a_,~B-o_\:_1_i_ng~G-r_e_e_n_,~K-Y_·_i2_1_0_2 __ _ 
!1. C. Cook ~itle Addresq 



FOR Entire Area Served 

P.S.C. Ky. No. ________ _ 

&utler County Water System. Inc. 
______ Sheet No. ___ 1,_o=-f,_1_,__ 

ISSUED BY 

Canceling P.S.C. Ky. No. _____ _ 

Sheet No. ------ -----

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

TARIFF FOR 

The Morgantown Utilities Commission's wholesale water rate to the Butler County 
Water System, Inc. will increase. The rate increase will be 2.9 percent changing 
the rate as follows, which is the same rate increase passed on to Morgantown's retail 
customers. 

Current Wholesale Rate is $.9783 

Proposed New Wholesale Rate is $ 1.0078 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

MAY 3 1 1997 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. 

SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY: ~ f.. /t.u.L 
FOR THf PU8LJCSERV!CT COMMISSION 

DATE OF EFFECTIVE __ 5~--~3~1-~9~7 _ 
Month Day Year 

President PO Box 1118 Bowlin Green KY 42102 
Title Address 



FOR Entire Area Served 

P.S.C. Ky. No.---------
BUTLER COUNTY WATER SYSTEM. INC. e Name of Issuing Corporation 1 Sheet of ------ 1 

Canceling P.S.C. Ky. No. _____ _ 

Sheet No. ------ -----

CLASS IF ICA I ION OF SERVICE 

Metering for Billing 

1. Billing for each installed meter shall be based on the volume of water used through the 
meter. 

2. When two meters are required by the District to measure the high and low flows for one 
connection, the bill shall be based on the combined volume of water used through both 
meters with the minimum bill and bill computation based on the largest meter. 

PUBLIC SERVICE l.C'~ -",\,1\SSICN 
o;: l'Fi ITUCl\Y 

Eff:Ci.ii/\:: 

NOV 19 2000 

PURSUAf\!T TO 307 L(i\fl 5:011 , 
S'-:C iY·,_, '5 r·') 

''I .. ; I\ '.-. · 
r\r· "P' I. ~- _ .... ~.~-.:·~.~:~~: ... . -~ ... .' •• ~.:~ .. '•··-­

-r'"")l°':"\'.'\ Q\! ("'IC TH!= c·•;I. ·l'. I .- ' ..... 

DATE OF EFFECTIVE ---------
Month Day Year 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. __ _ 
dated ---------



PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY FOR Entire Area Served 

EFFECTIVE p S .. C. Ky. No. ________ _ 

__ _____,2=---- Sheet of 3 
MAR 1 2 1997 Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. _____ _ 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. Sheet No. 
~------ ------

SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY: -Nrs~~GULATIONS 
FOR rl# ~c seRv1ce c0Mt.11ss10N 

L. Classification of Water Service for Purposes of Determining Exemptions from Sales and 
Use Tax. 

A. Residential Classification 

1. Use as a dwelling unit constituting a separate independent housekeeping establishment 
which is separately metered and occupied by one or more persons as a single 
housekeeping unit shall be deemed residential use. The name in which an account is 
established or billed is a non-determining factor and the structure to which service is 
to be provided may be under construction, occupied or unoccupied. 

2. Agricultural use when provided through the same water meter utilized by the dwelling 
structure on the property shall be deemed residential use. 

3. Water meter service installed on property that is intended for future residential use, 
whether the customer's service line is connected initially or planned to be connected 
in the future, shall be deemed residential use. 

B. Non-residential Classification: 

1. 

2. 

3. 

Any use other than a residential use as defined in Section A including specifically, but 
not by way of limitation, industrial and business usage. 

Mobile home parks served by a single meter 

Multiple dwelling units within one structure when all dwelling units are served by a 
single meter. 

C. Determination of Usage 

The determination of usage as to whether residential or nonresidential is based upon the 
principal purpose for which the water service when it was initially installed or for which the 
structure is being or has been constructed until the District has been notified by the owner 
in writing that the purpose for which the water service was installed has changed. 

4 97 DATE OF EFFECTIVE __ 2 ___ 4 ____ 9_7 _ 

Month Day Year 

ISSUED BY KY 42102 



PUBLIC SERVlCE COMMISSION FOR Entire Area Served 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE P.S.C. Ky. No.---------
__ ___;3:.__ __ Sheet of 3 

MAR 1 2 1997 Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. _____ _ 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. Sheet No. 
~~~~~~- -~~~~-

SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY: ~ A~'9ULATIONS 
FOR ritPUBUC SERVICE COMtAISSION 

11 . Usage from a Water Meter 

A. No more than one residence, including mobile homes may connect to one meter. 

B. A residence and any agricultural usage (with the exception of usage by a tenant dwelling or 
rental dwelling) may be supplied from the same water meter. A tenant dwelling or rental 
dwelling is considered a separate residence and must be supplied from a separate water 
meter. 

C. Where multiple apartment buildings under separate roofs are built on the same lot, each 
building must have one water meter. However, at the discretion of the property owner, each 
apartment within a building may have separate water meters. 

D. Each commercial, industrial, or any other entity must have a separate water meter. 
Excluding residential and apartment complexes, where a commercial, industrial, or other 
entity involves more than one structure on a single lot (lot approved by the local Planning 
Commission), which will be operated as one entity under one entity name, such property can 
be served by one water meter. L 

1
,'Y)1 

nJ'fil lM/ 

1. Should such property cease to be operated as one entity it will be required that 
separate water meters be paid for by the owner of each lot and the service line(s) from 
the meter(s) to the point of use be installed and paid for by the respective property 
owner(s). ~ 

E. Where multiple residential, commercial, industrial or other such units are under one roof, one 
meter and service line is all that is required . If the property owner desires more than one 
meter, pays the appropriate contribution in aid of construction, and complies with the 
District's rules and regulations pertaining to application for service, additional meters may 
be installed. 

F. Mobile home parks on a single parcel of land, approved by the local Planning Commission 
as a mobile home park, are considered one business and may be served by one meter. 

DATE OF ISSUE 2 97 DATE OF EFFECTIVE 2 4 9 7 
~~~~~~~~~- ~~~~~~~~~~-

Month Month Day Year 

.SSUEDBY reen KY 42102 
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FOR __ ____.E=n:....:..:t=ir=e_._A...._re=a=-=S=e,,_,rvc.:=e=d __ _ 

P .S. C. Ky. No. -----=9_,_7--=0=-=08=------

e Butler County Water System. Inc. 
___ __,_1 __ Sheet No. ___ 1,_o=f'--1.___ 

Canceling P.S.C. Ky. No. _____ _ 

Sheet No. ------ -----

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

The service territory of the Butler County Water System, Inc. 
after the transfer of Rochester Water District now 
encompasses basically all of Butler County with the exception 
of the area that the City of Morgantown serves. Butler 
County's existing water system, after the transfer, is reflected 
on r'.l.ap s o n f il e with the Commission '' S Engineering 
Division. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JUL 0 l 1997 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR SD 11 

SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY: ~ ..... t?.. 'Jt.ul' 
FOR ~CUSLiC SEr1V::°1: .:~.~,'-" ,,-i:;~lf''J 

- "' .... ,. ••--: .:> .... 

DATE OF ISSUE-'J=u,,,,,,.ly __ ~1 __ 1'-=9-=-97.,__ DATE OF EFFECTIVE _ __;J...,,u"""'ly.___ __ 1,___ _ ___,1"""'"9""""97,____ 
Mor.1th Day Year Month Day Year 

-ISSUED BY Mana er PO Box 1118 Bowlin Green KY 42102 
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. ' ' ' • PUBLIC SERVICE COMMlSSi<FtOR Entire Area Served 
OF KENTUCKY Jai. 

EFFECTIVE P.S.c..., .... o. ----------
__ ___.2 ___ Sheet of 5 

AUG 11 1997 Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. ____ _ 

______ Sheet No. 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 1, -----

SECTION 9 (1) 

~~~~R~~::~~~IONS 

The following policy is prescribed for the customers in the area served by Butler County Water System, 
Inc., (System). All other rates, charges, rules and regulations not specifically mentioned herein shall 
remain the same as those in effect under authority of this Commission prior to the effective date of this 
Order. 

PROVISIONS FOR STANDARD SERVICE, NON-STANDARD SERVICE AND FIRE PROTECTION: 

1. STANDARD SERVICE (Standard Water Tap) 

A. Based on information provided by the customer, the standard service size for a water tap 
shall be established by the Water System. Each customer's meter shall be properly sized 
to measure all water usage of the customer as determined by the Water System. The meter 
installation cost to meet the standard service size for each customer shall be paid for by 
each customer at the Water System's established contribution fee for the meter size required 
and the contribution fee as approved by the Kentucky Public Service Commission (PSC). 

B. 

c. 

Should a customer's rate of water flow and usage change such that the water meter will not 
accurately measure the water used, the customer shall be responsible for paying the Water 
System's established contribution fee based on the meter size required to accurately 
measure the water used. The Water System will refund to the customer the salvage value 
of the original metering equipment that can be recovered and reused. C, 

A . t" d . . h" h h . . di . I VlfWI 2COl ny ex1s ing or propose service connection w 1c as minimum an or maximum ow rates 
that do not fall within the range defined below for a Standard Service shall be considered a 
Non-Standard Service. The range of flow rates for a Standard Service with a particular 
meter size shall be as follows: 

1. The customer's low flow rate shall be greater than the 95 percent accuracy point for low 
flow registration of the meter. 

2. The customer's sustained high flow rate shall be less than the maximum continuous 
rate specified for the meter and the customer's intermittent high flow rate shall be less 
than the maximum for the normal operating range of the meter. 

DATE OF EFFECTIVE --=6--6""'"--=-9.;_7 ______ _ 
Month Day Year 

e ISSUEDBY 421 
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• PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSKiPR _ Entire Area Served 
OF KENTUCKY P.S.Ca .o. ---------

EFFECTIVE ---~-'-----Sheet of 5 
Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. ____ _ 

Sheet No. AUG 11 1997 ------ -----
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5{) 11, 
RULEgQ:irOO~EGULA TIONS 'r fl!t'bf.., e. nu~l-

The low and high flow rates described above for each water meter size shall be as stated 
by the manufacturer of meters used by the Water System. 

D. Any service connection that invoives fire protection facilities is a Non-standard Service. 

E. No unmetered water connection to the Water System's water mains will be allowed. All fire 
line service connections shall be metered. 

NON STANPARD SERVICE 

A customer shall make application for service and pay the actual cost of any special installation 
necessary to meet his peculiar requirements for service other than standard water tap. 

c 
n11q1zro1 FIRE PROTECTION 

A. The Water System will install fire hydrants for the City and County fire departments, or others 
provided the Water System is reimbursed for the cost of installation and the Water System's 
engineers determine that at the location the fire hydrant is to be installed, a flow rate from 
the fire hydrant will meet the requirements of the Kentucky Public Service Commission 
("PSC"). 

B. Fire hydrants installed prior to June 7, 1992, that do not meet the requirements set out in 
807 KAR 5:066, Section 10,( B 1 ), will be identified and the fire department advised in writing 
of the fire hydrant location. 

C. While fire hydrants are provided as a service to the public within the Water System's service 
area, because of the potential for damage to the Water System's system and unmetered use 
of water at fire hydrants installed directly on the Water System's water mains, these fire 
hydrants are only to be used and operated for fighting fires by the fire departments. 

DATE OF EFFECTIVE 6-6-97 
~~~~~~~~~~-

Month Day Year 

e ISSUEDBY 
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Entire Area Served 

~----------~ 
FOR_ 
P.S.C. 
____ =..;;;i"---- Sheet of 5 
Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. ____ _ 
______ Sheet No. ____ _ 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

D. As a service to the public within its service area and for the protection of the public welfare, 
the Water System will furnish water to fight a fire from a fire hydrant connected directly to the 
Water System's water main at each fire location free of charge for a period not to exceed a 
total of 4 hours of usage-as defined below in Section H. I. In the event that more than 4 
hours of usage occurs in fighting a fire, the owner of the property where the fire occurs shall 
pay for all of the water used in accordance with the Water System's standard water rate as 
in effect on the date of the fire and approved by the PSC. 

E. Fire hydrants shall not be used by any contractor, property owner, governmental agency, 
individual, corporation, or others to secure water for any purpose. The use of a fire hydrant 
by anyone other than properly authorized fire department personnel for fighting a fire shall 
be considered a "theft of service" and prosecuted in accordance with the laws of the 
Commonwealth of Kentucky. The user shall pay the Water System a meter investigation 
charge as set forth in the Water System charges for special services as approved by the 
PSC, any damages to the Water System's property, and the full cost of the services 
fraudulently obtained along with all other applicable costs of the Water System allowed 
under the laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky. 

e F. The fire departments utilizing fire hydrants connected to the Water System's water main shall 
maintain a record of any water used, including the date, location, the time that the fire 
department began pumping water, the time that the fire department discontinued pumping 
water, the approximate rate(s) of flow, the length of any interruptions in pumping water, the 
cause of the fire, and property owner for whom the water was used and shall file a report 
with the Water System monthly. The record of the fire department in conjunction with the 
Water System's daily master meter readings and normal daily water usage for the service 
zone will be used in determining the amount of water used to fight a fire. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

AUG 1 1 1997 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 ·i. 
'T ' I 

FOR T~Pu8l.IC SERVICE CGMt,1!SSlON 
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FOR _ Entire Area Served 

• P.S .• . o . 
Sheet of 5 

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. ____ _ 
______ Sheet No. ____ _ 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

G. The System does not guarantee a water supply including the supply to the Customer's fire 
protection system at any particular flow rate or pressure. The fire flow may vary depending 
on other · water demands on the system, various water facility limitations, or other 
circumstances (including but not limited to power failure, water main/line breakage, etc.). The 
customer will indemnify and hold harmless the System and its employees from and against 
all claims, damages, losses, and expenses incurred as a result of insufficient water supply 
including supply to the customers fire protection system or any failure of the detector check 
valve installation, metering equipment, and/or appurtenances. 

H. For purposes of "Ill FIRE PROTECTION," the following definitions shall apply: 

1. A ''fire" as used hereinabove shall include any conflagration on a publicly or privately 
owned property. Any re-ignition of a previously extinguished confiagration on the same 
property shall be considered a single fire and any fire resulting from the same cause 
shall be considered a single fire except that a fire on property owned by different 
persons or entities shall be considered separate fires. 

2. "Hours of usage" as used hereinabove is measured from the time the fire department 
begins pumping water at the scene of the fire until the fire department ceases pumping 
water to the fire. In the event the fire department ceases pumping water for a period 
of time but later continues pumping to the same fire, the "hours of usage" shall be tolled 
while no pumping occurs and continue to accumulate after pumping continues. Any 
partial hours of usage are rounded to the nearest hour. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

AUG 1 1 1997 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. 
SECTION 9 (1) 
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FOR 

P • S • C . KY . NO . 
~~~~~~~~~ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

BUTLER COUNTY WATER SYSTEM 
BOX 278 127 S TYLER AVE 
MORGANTOWN KY 42261 
502-526-3384 
METER READINGS • CONSUMED 

PREVIOU" EN'T , 
' 

15851 17311 14,600 8 

TAX 

NET AMOUNT 

51 62 
4 74 

MAIL TO: 

CHARLES R BROOKS 

PRE-SORTED 

FIRST CLASS MAIL 

U. S. POSTAGE 

PAID 

PERMIT NO. 377 

PO BOX 951 
MORGANTOWN KY 42261 

PLEASE RETURN THIS STUB WITH PAYMENT 
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P.S.C. Ky. Adoption Notice No . 

ADOPTION NOTICE 

The undersigned Butler Corn.ty Water System, Inc. 
(Name of Utility) 

of ~~~~B_u_t_le_r __ C_o_rn.~t~y_,_Ke~n_tu_ck.y~~-~~~~hereby adopts, ratifies, and 

makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally 

filed and posted by it, all tariffs and supplements containing rates, 

rules and regulations for furnishing water 
(Nature of Service) 

service at Butler Corn.ty in the Commonwealth of Kentucky, 

filed with the Public Se rvice Commission of Kentucky by 

Logansport-Dunbar Water System, Inc. 
(Na me of Predecessor ) 

of Butler Corn.ty 

and in effect on the 19 day of July 19 78 

the dat e on which the public service business of the said 

Logansport-Dunbar Water System, Inc. was taken over by it. 
(Name of Predecessor) 

This notice is issued on the 6 day of March 

19 79 , in conformity with 807 KAR 2:020, Section 9 of the Regulations 

for the filing of Tariffs of Public Utilities with the Public Service 

Commissi on of Kentucky. 

But r Corn.ty Water System, Inc. ___ __,.. 

Authorized by K.P.S.C. Order No. 7252 dated 11-2-78 

ager 

MA1< J o 1979 

'b-y-~ 
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BUTLER COUNTY WATER SYSTEM, INC. 
WATER SHORTAGE RESPONSE PLAN 

~UCJ5Vffi.1 rtlf ~MMISSIO~ 
t3' OF KE~TUCKY 
~ Jffp~~v'e.b 

JAN 13 2000 

PURSl.Jf\ .,T TO 807 KAR 5:011, 

(Based on the Kentucky Water Shortage Response Plan - Revised 6/~8) ~jk:~~ 9 ~ 

The KY Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Cabinet has estabfi§fi~ 0a THE COMMISSION 

Drought Notification System based on weather monitoring data, water resource scientists, 
and federal, state, and local agencies. Two levels of water shortage conditions have been 
identified. 

1. Water Shortage Watch 
The Cabinet will announce a Water Shortage Watch when water supply data 
indicate the potential for water shortages. Local governments and water utility 
managers are responsible for determining the need for local response and for 
making preparations for water shortages. The Cabinet must be kept informed of all 
shortages and actions taken in response to the shortage so the lifting of such 
measures can be accomplished. 

Specific measures BCWS shall take when the Kentucky Division of Water issues a 
Water Shortage Watch are: 

a) 

b) 

Monitor water supplies daily. Refer to Section 2 "Evaluating Vulnerability to 
Water Shortages" to determine how much water the community has available 
and how much will be needed. l °'-rztp\ 

\\/\ 
Notify the Judge Executive if conditions indicate an inability of the treatment 
plant to supply the needs of the customers so the appropriate water shortage 
phase can be activated according to the severity of the conditions. 

c) Keep the Cabinet informed of all actions taken. 

2. Water Shortage Warning 
The Cabinet will announce a Water Shortage Warning when one or more water 
supply systems in an area have entered the emergency phase of a water shortage. 
Local governments and water utility managers should have already adopted water 
shortage response plans in their areas, and most systems should be in some phase 
of response to the shortage. 

Specific measures BCWS shall take when the Kentucky Division of Water issues a 
Water Shortage Warning are: 

a) 
b) 

c) 

Continue to monitor raw water supplies and system demand daily. 
Notify the Judge Executive if conditions indicate an inability of the treatment 
plant to supply the needs of the customers so an appropriate water shortage 
phase can be activated according to the severity of the conditions . 
Keep the Cabinet informed of all actions taken. 
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Should water supply data and/or system demand data indicate an inability to supply 
customers at current operational levels, BCWS shall notify the Judge Executive who 
shall issue a water shortage notification to the public based on the severity of the 
situation. Notifications in order of severity are: 

1. Advisory Phase 
Issue water shortage advisory 

• Set conservation goals and prepare for decreasing supply 
Inform the public about the potential problem 

• Request voluntary conservation (Expect only 5-15% reduction in demand) 

2. Alert Phase 

3. 

Issue water shortage alert 
• Set more stringent conservation goals 
• Restrict Class 3, non-essential, water uses to odd/even schedule 
• Request voluntary conservation for all water use 
• Inform the public about the problem 

Monitor compliance with the restrictions on Class 3 use and enforce when 
necessary 

Emergency Phase 
Issue water shortage emergency declaration 

• Set more stringent conservation goals 
Ban all Class 3 and restrict all Class 2 water uses 

• Inform the public 
• Enact conservation pricing 
• Monitor all drought-related activities, especially compliance with the bans. 

Enforce as necessary 

4. Rationing Phase 
• Begin mandatory allocations of water 
• Immediately reduce usage by 25 percent 
• Ban Class 3 uses, restrict Class 2 and Class 1 water uses 
• Inform the public 
• Enact Conservation pricing 
• Set new conservation goals and monitor all shortage-related activities, 

especially compliance with the allocations Enforce as netEkl~bl&..&RVICE COMMISSION 
. I e'.>F KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
Evaluating Vulnerability to Water Shortages 

Two conditions exist which can create water shortage: 
JAN 13 2000 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 1, 
1. Inadequate raw water supply SECTION 9 (1) 

BY: 5'¥~ BuJ 
• Green River is controlled by the flood control dam at Barre~~Y@ret§~OMM1ss10N 
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River Lakes and operated by the Army Corps of Engineers . 

• Estimate the current available water supply. 

1) Record the flow from the telemark river station by calling 842-8789 

2) Determine the percentage of BCWS withdrawal compared with total 
flow. Consult the following chart to determine which phase should be 
declared. 

3) 

% of Withdrawal Phase 

20-40% Advisory 

40-65% Alert 

65- 75% Emergency 

> 75% Rationing 

4) Arrangements for the purchase of water at Barren and/or Green 
River Lake can be made using a temporary contract with the Army 
Corps of Engineers (see attachment A). If the Governor of Kentucky 
issues a Water Shortage State of Emergency for our area or BCWS 
has placed its customers under water restrictions and monitoring 
indicates that river conditions may not improve, a contract can be 
arranged for the purchase of water from the A. C. E. upon approval 
from the Division Commander. Contact the Water Resources 
Department of the KY Division of Water and Bill Byron from the 
A.C.E. at (502) 582-5646, where a written request (see Attachment 
B) to increase the outflow at the Barren River and/or Green River 
Dam may be submitted. 

2. Increasing demand exceeding treatment capacity 

• If demand is normally 80% of system capacity, it is likely to reach 100% 
or more if there is a drought. This can be critical since breakdowns are 
more frequent in water systems that are operating at or near capacity. 

• Complete the following worksheet for projecting demand: 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

OF f(ENTUCK Y 
EFFECTIVE 

JAN 13 2000 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 501 1. 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY: S1~ WJ 
SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION 
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--- - ----------- ---- ------------------------

For Last Month: 
Average use in __ for past 5 years 
Average use in 2 yrs ago 
Average use in 1 yr ago 
Average use in this year 

For Current Month: 
Average use in __ for past 5 years 
Average use in 2 yrs ago 
Average use in 1 yr ago 
Average use in this year 

Usage Notes: 

Weather Notes: 

~-------mgd 
~-------mgd 
--------mgd 
--------mgd 

________ mgd 
________ mgd 
________ mgd 
________ mgd 

Therefore, average projected use for ___ _ 

Without conservation measures: 

With voluntary conservation measures: 
(goal of 10% reduction) 

With more extensive conservation measures: 
(goal of 20% reduction) 

Measure the ability to meet demand: 

Projected use (mgd) X 100 
Stream Flow (mgd) 

--------mgd 

________ mgd 

________ mgd 

..,_~ PUBLIC SERVICE COMMiSSiON 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JAN 13 2000 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:0 i 1. 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

sv: s~ WJ 
SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION 
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PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSiON 

OF KENTUCKY 
EFFECTIVE 

EXAMPLES OF PRESS RELEASES JAN 1 j 2000 

Advisory Phase PURSUANT TC (,07 KAR 5:0"11. 
SECTION 9 (1} 

<-.---.~ ' . ,{ l,, ~~ 
Morgantown, KY - Due to the recent abnormally dry weather concnti~~~@M~~,~~ 10i 1-.. 
indication of significant rainfall in the foreseeable future, residents of 8Utl~fel>(rnty0Mt-i '"" 
should begin conserving water. For the month(s) of , Butler County 
received only percent of normal rainfall forthe comparable period. The 30-day 
outlook form the National Weather Service calls for more abnormally dry weather. 

lhe State of Kentucky has declared a local water shortage ADVISORY. At this time, 
there is an immediate need to begin voluntary conservation measures. 

According to officials at the Kentucky Division of Water, consumers can cut water 
use by as much as 15% with very little difficulty or discomfort by using voluntary 
water conservation practices. 

All non-essential uses of water should be minimized, such as watering lawns, 
washing cars, and hosing off pavement. C I\ 

l\ajicP 
If everyone cooperates, the water usage in Butler County can be cut significantly. If \ \ 
you have questions or suggestions, please contact at (270) 526-4656. 

• Alert Phase 

• 

Morgantown, KY -A water shortage ALERT has been declared for the Butler County 
Water System service area. 

(Describe the supply situation, given unrestricted water demand.) 

Under the ALERT, and in order to ensure adequate supplies for necessary uses, 
citizens are urged to practice conservation in all use of water. Non-essential water 
use, is restricted according to the following schedule: 

1. Outside use for addresses ending in an odd number shall be limited to 
Tuesdays, Thursdays and Saturdays. 

2. Outside use for addresses ending in an even number shall be limited to 
Wednesdays, Fridays and Sundays. 

Non-essential use includes ornamental watering, filling of swimming pools, washing 
of motor vehicles, driveway or pavement washing, refilling of air conditioning cooling 
towers, and the serving of water in restaurants except by request. 

Conservation of all water uses, accompanied by these restrictions, can reduce water 
use by 15 - 30 percent. Butler County Water System customers can extend limited 
water supplies, avoiding further restrictions, by observing these bans and conserving 
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water at all times . 

(Project results of compliance) 

If everyone cooperates, the water usage in Morgantown can be cut significantly. If 
you have questions or suggestions, please contact at (270) 526-4656 . 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMiSSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JAN 13 2000 

..PBRSU.~NT TO 807 KAR 50i1, 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

r--~ Q . , BY: ,.) ~ 11-JUJ 
SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION 
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Definitions of Classes of Water Uses 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JAN 13 2000 

Class 1 (Essential uses) PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 1. 
• Water necessa~ to sustain ~u~an life and pets, and to mainta)r:\ _~frl~M.1 l 

standards of hygiene and sanitation BY: 4~·'-A :-;:-~ 
• Patient care and rehabilitation SE.,RE ARY 01- TH .. C.1MlvuS,,ION 

• Water hauling sales for domestic use where not reasonably available elsewhere 
• Firefighting · 
• Health and public protection purposes as approved by health officials and 

municipal governing body 

Class 2 (Socially or Economically Important uses of Water) 
• Personal, in-house water use including kitchen, bathroom and laundry 
• Water hauling sales for non-domestic use when other sources are not reasonably 

available elsewhere 
• Commercial car and truck washes 
• Laundromats 
• Restaurants, clubs, and eating places 
• Schools, churches, motels/hotels and similar establishments 
• Minimal watering of vegetable gardens 

c 
\ \/\!\_/ 1£D1 

• Minimal watering of trees where necessary for their survival 
• Agricultural irrigation of the production of food and fiber or the maintenance of 

livestock 
• Watering by public gardens of community significance where necessary to 

preserve specimens 
• Watering by commercial nurseries where necessary to maintain stock 
• Watering where necessary to establish or maintain revegetation or landscape 

plantings required pursuant to law or regulation 
• Watering of woody plants where necessary to preserve them 
• Minimal water of golf course greens 
• Operation of municipal swimming pools and residential pools that serve more 

than 25 dwelling units 
• Air conditioning refilling for startup at the beginning of the cooling season 
• Makeup of water during the cooling season 
• Refilling of AC's specifically approved by health officials and the municipal 

governing body, where the system has been drained for health protection or 
repair services. 

Class 3 (Non-essential Uses) 
• Use of fire hydrants other than Class 1 & 2 uses, including use of sprinkler caps, 

testing fire apparatus, and fire department drills 
• Flushing of sewers and hydrants except as needed to ensure public health and 

safety as approved by health officials and the municipal governing body 
• Serving water in restaurants, clubs, or eating places except by customer request 
• Failure to repair a controllable leak 
• Increasing water levels in scenic and recreational ponds and lakes, except as 
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necessary to support fish and wildlife 
• Filling fountains, reflecting pools and artificial and artificial waterfalls 
• Watering of annual or non-woody plants, lawns, parks, golf course fairways, 

playing fields and other recreational areas 
• Washing down buildings or structures for purposes other than immediate fire 

protection 
• Flushing gutters or permitting water to run or accumulate in any gutter or street 
• Expanding nursery facilities, placing new irrigated agricultural land in production, 

or planting of landscaping except when required by a site design review process 
• Use of water for dirt control or compaction 
• Watering of lawns, parks, golf course fairways, playing fields and other 

recreational areas 
• Washing sidewalks, walkways, driveways, parking lots, tennis courts, or other 

hard-surface areas 
• Recreational uses other than those specified as Class 2 
• Non-commercial washing of motor and other vehicles 
• Refilling air conditioning cooling towers after draining 

c 
\ \\\C\ltcP' 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMiSSIO~J 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JAN 1 3 2000 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:0 i 1 
c • • SECTION 9 (1) , 

BY: ~Sv~~ &.AJ__ 
St:CRtTARY OF THE COMMISSION 



• 

• 

l 
1 

l 
1 
' 

Attachment A 

Contract No. 

CONTRACT BETWEEN THE UNITED STATES OF AMER:LCA · · 

AND 

FOR 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

RELEASE OF OROUGliT EMERGEN~ WATER 

FROM 
JAN 13 2000 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

g.v ~~,.O &UJ 
THIS CONTRACT, entered into this. day OJ: ' ,~~ :;::-:=-:·--...___-· 

19 by and between the UNr.t'ED STATES OF AMERI~·-. e:·"~'f,1~1 oi--THECOMMISSION _, 
(hereinafter called the "Government") represented by the 
Contractinq ot~icar executinq this contract, and ~~~~­
(hereinatter aal.led the "User")1 

WLTNESSETH 'l'HAT: 

WHEREAS, pursuant to applicable PUbl.ic La:w(s), the Government 
has constructed and is operatinq . Lake 
(hereina~ter called the "Project")1 and, 

WHEREAS, the User desires to contract with the Government 
for the privilege of having water released rrom the Project; 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do mutually agree as tollows: 

ABTICLE 1 -- Water Supply and WithdrawA16 

. (a) The Oser shall have the privileqes of release of 
water from acre-feet of storaqe in the . Praject for 
municipal and industrial. purposes at a rate not to exceed 

cubic teet per second above the normal release rate 
during tha term of this contract as specified in Article 6 
hereof. However, these releases wil.l. be made only when the 
level. ar the water in the Project is above elevation feet 
mean sea level. 

(b) 'rhe Government a9rees to release water throuqh the outlet 
works of the Project in amounts up to cubic feet per 
second, as requested by the User until sucll tiiae as the 
contracted. storage is utilized. The Usar .. •''aan request start 
andjor stop o~ contracted rel.ease during normal duty hours at 
any time during the contractual. period. The rate of contracted 
rel.ease wi1l. be measured usinq out1et ratilf9s currant 
at the outset or tha contract. 

(c) ':ha Government rasarves the right to take such measures 
as may be nacas11ary in the operation or the Project to preserve 
1ife or property, ta preserve the satety af the Project, or to 
satisfy project purposes. - .• .. - .. 
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; 
(d) The User recognizes that this contract provides only 

tor reieases of water from the contracted storage in the 
Project and losses associated with transmission will be borne 
by the user. The Government makes no representation with 
respect to the quality-·or ·-wa~c.:L-and ei'~·SW;Ue::l ucr · respons-ibility 
therefore, or ror treatment of the water released. This 
contract shall not be construed as giving User and rights to 
have the water lQVal maintainQd at any elevation. The User 
further recognizes that it is acquiring no right to the use o . 
storage space in the Project. 

ARTICLE 2 -- Metering 

For the purpose of lilaintaining an accurate record of the 
water released !ram the Project, the G~vernment agrees to 
~aintain records of the releases made As to times and amounts . 

ARTICLE 3 --Federal and State Laws 

(a) User shall obtain any permits required pursuant to thE 
C1ean Water Act of 1977 in connection with any facilities 
constructed, as well as any other permits or approvals require 
by Federal, state, or local governments in connection with Use 
activities hereunder. 

(b) The User shall utilize 
Project in a manner consistent 
laws. 

the water released from the 
with Federal, state, and local 

c a.tiID" 
(C) The User furnishes, as part of the contract, an \\ll 

assurance that the User will cOlilply with Title VI of the 
Civil Rights Act of 1964 (78 stat. 252; 42 u.s.c. 2000d, et 
seq) and Department of Defense Directive 5500.11 issued 
pursuant thereto and published in Part 300 of Title 32, Code 
of Federal Regulations. 

ARTICLE 4 -- Regulation of tbe Use of Water 

The regulation o~ the use of the water withdrawn of the 
user•s intake shall be the sole responsibility of the User 

1
At}41 under the sole authority of the User in accord with 

PUBL\CSt.RVICECOMt,;\Ft!'deral, 9tate, and local laws and shall not be considered a 
OF KENTUCKY part of this contract. The Government shall not be 

EFFECTIVE responsible for the use of water withdrawn by the User, nor 
will it become a party to any controversies involving the 

JAN 13 [OO~ater withdrawn, except as such controversies may affect the 
operations o! the Project. · 

T TO 807 KAR 5:0'\ 1. 
PURSUA~ECTION g (1) ARTICLE 5 - Consideration of Pavrnent 

BY'§~ ~~ consideration of the privilege of havinq emergency 
•
1
·sECRETARY OF THE coM~€er supply storage in the Project tor municipal and 
, industrial purposes, the User shall pay the following sums tc 
1· the Government. 

··-
(1( 
; .. 
it~ ... 

(a) Water Sugply Costs. Costs will be determined by the 
governinq pricing policy current at the time of contract . 
negotiations. Costs to the User will be for storage required 
in the project as determined under Articl.e l(b), and will bo 
billad upon approval ot this contract. - The user shall pay 
these costs in lump sum by the end of the rol.l.owing month. 

A-4 
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(b) xr the user shal1 fail to ~ake payment under this 
contract within 30 days of the data due, interest thereon 
sha11 accrue at the rate of 6.0 percent per annum compounded 
annually from the date due until paid. This provision sha11 
not be construed as waivinq any other rights the Government 
may have in the event of default by the User, including ~ut 
not limited to the right to terminate this contract for 
default. 

ABTlCLE 6 -- Period of Contract 

'rhis contract shall become effective as of the dcte of the 
approval by the Contractinq Officer, and it shall continue in 
full force and affect under the conditions set torth herein, 
tor a period of ___ months from the said date of approval. 

ARTICLE 7 --Termination of contract 

(a) Either party may terminate this 
privileqes upon 10-day written notice. 
charges which have accrued through the 
termination. · 

contract and its 
The user will pay all 

date of the 

(b) The Government may terminate this contract and its 
privileges upon 10 day written notice, if the User shall 
default in performance of any obligation of this contract. 
Upon such a terI!lination, Oser shall continue to be liable to 
the Government tor any monies owed and tor any costs incurred 
by the Government as a result of the default. 

ARTICLE B - Release of Claims 
l 
\\l\ajict\ 

The User shall hold and save the Government, including its 
officers, agents, and emp1oyees, harmless from liability of 
any nature or kind for or on account of any claim tor damages 
which may be tiled or asserted as a result of the release of 
water from tha Project for the Oser, or as a result of the 
construction, operation, or maintenance of any facilities 
or appurtenances owned and operated by the User. 

ARTICLE 9 - Transfer or Asaiqnment 

Mt1.1issiml The User shall not transfer or assign this contract nor any 
pUBL\C SER\JICE1~gK~/' rights acquired thereunder, nor suballot said water or any 

OFK~N _ c: part thereof, nor grant any interest, privileqe or license 
£ffECIN'- whatsoever in connection with this contract. This J:'estriction 

r ~ shall not be construed to apply to any water which may be 
JAN I 3 LQ\)1, released tor the User from the Project under the terms of 

~is contract and .furnished to any third. party or parties or 
IJJ\11 iO so7 Ki\R 5iiO · the rates charqed therefor. ·-

PURS ECi\ON 9 \"\) 
.~ W~ICLE lo -- Officials Not tg Benefit 

Bl':_§;_ 1t. coMM\S"\.J\~ _ 
sECRE t>..R'I Of 

11 
• No lllamber of" or deleqate to conqress. or Resident 

· CO=misaioner, shall be adl!litted to any share or part of this 
contract, or to any benefit that may arise tberefrcmu but 
this Provision shal.l not be construed to extend to this 
contl:'aat if made with a oarparation for its general benefit. 

A-S 
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ARTICLE ll -- Covenant Against Contingent Fe e s 

The user warrants that no person or selling agency has 
been Blllployed or retained to solicit or secure this contract 
upon an agreement or understanding for a commission, 
percentage, brokerage, or contingent fee, excepting bona fide 
employees or bona fide established commercial or selling 
agencies niaintained by the Oser for the purpose of securing 
business. For breach or violation of this warranty, the 
Government shall have the right to annul this contract 
without liability, or in its discretion, to add to the 
contract price or consideration the full amount of such 
commission, percentage, brokerage, or contingent fee. 

ARTICLE 12 -- Definitions 

The te.nn "Contracting Officer" as used herein means the 
person executing this contract on behalf of the Government 
and includes a duly appointed successor or authorized 
representative. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this 
contract as of the day and year first above written . 

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
APPROVED: 

A.-6 

By:~~~~~~~~~~~ 

DATE:~~~~~~~~~~~ 

. _/ PUBU C SERVI CE COMt. l iSS ION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JAN 13 2000 

PURSUANT TO 807 l<AR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) ' 

BY:~~ &.,q 
SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION -
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Attachment B 

Request for Army Corps of Engineers to Increase Outflow 

Fax To: 
Bill Byron, A.C.E. (502-582-6841) 
Dave Morgan, KY Division of Water, Water Resources Division (502-564-
0111) 

Bowling Green Municipal Utilities has been under a Water Shortage 
Emergency since We have placed our customers under 
manc;tatory water use restrictions and have enforced these measures when 
necessary. The Barren River is our only source of water and has received no 
significant rainfall for since . Over the past weeks, the 
level in the river has fallen steadily, and the current level of feet is 
insufficient for our raw water pumps to operate properly as well as meeting 
the essential water needs of our customers even with the aforementioned 
restrictions in place. 

For these reasons we are requesting that the Army Corps of Engineers 
increase the outflow of the Barren River Reservoir so as to establish a river 
l~vel of 4.20 feet at the telemark station below our treatment plant. BGMU 
will, if necessary, enter into contract with the A.C.E. for the purchase of the 
additional outflow of water to meet the needs of our customers . 

Please respond to this request promptly as our situation is becoming 
increasingly critical. 

Thank You, 

cc: Dave Morgan, KY DOW 

-9-

PUBLIC SERVICE COM!.JISSfON 
OF KENTUCKY . 

EFFECTIVE 

-~-- JAN 1 3 2000 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:0'11 
SECTION 9 (1) ' 

BY: ~5!£er~ ~ 
S_CRtTARY OF THE COM.-Ml ...... SS-!Ot-J -


